# OP \$40,00 3407;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Angelo Enterprises, Inc.		12/08/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toomey Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Papa's Sports
Street Address:	2083 Park Street
City:	Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407238	LOUD HOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (315)422-4318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (315) 422-4323

Email: molldrem@dreamscape.com
Correspondent Name: Bernhard P. Molldrem, Jr
Address Line 1: 224 Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	786.002TD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernhard P Molldrem, Jr
Signature:	/BMolldrem/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0646

Date:	03/16/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=LoudHouse0001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0647

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Michael Angelo Enterprises, Inc., a New York Corporation having a place of business at 3703 Brewerton Road, North Syracuse NY 13212, is owner of the trademark LOUD HOUSE, and the associated U.S. Federal Registration Number 3,407, 238 therefor, for the mark as applied to shirts; short-sleeved or long-sleeved T-shirts, in International Class 25; which registration is in good standing; and

WHEREAS Toomey Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 2083 Park Street, Syracuse NY 13208, and which is doing business as Papa's Sports at that address, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said trademark, the above-identified Registration thereof, and all the business goodwill thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Michael Angelo Enterprises, Inc, by its officer having signed hereinbelow, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Toomey Inc.**, the whole right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the Registration thereof and the good will thereof, for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Toomey Inc.** for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND said Michael Angelo Enterprises, Inc., for itself, its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenants to and with Assignee Toomey Inc., its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that it has full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

**AND** the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record title to said Trademark and the registration theron to said **Toomey Inc.** as the assignee of the entire right, interest, and title therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 03/16/2011